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FEC 
FORM 3

1. NAME OF 
 COMMITTEE (in full)

ADDRESS (number and street)

 
 Check if different 
 than previously 
 reported. (ACC)

FEC FORM 3
(Revised 05/2016)

Office 
Use 
Only

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 52 U.S.C. §30109. 

I certify that I have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

Type or Print Name of Treasurer

Signature of Treasurer Date

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One)

 (a)  Quarterly Reports:
12-Day PRE-Election Report for the:

 Primary (12P) General (12G) Runoff (12R)
 
 Convention (12C) Special (12S)

30-Day POST-Election Report for the:

 General (30G) Runoff (30R) Special (30S)

 CITY  STATE ZIP CODE
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

3. IS THIS  NEW AMENDED
 REPORT (N)     OR  (A)

 in the 
Election on State of



TYPE OR PRINT

REPORT OF RECEIPTS 
AND DISBURSEMENTS

For An Authorized Committee

5. Covering Period through





 in the 
Election on State of

STATE DISTRICT

 

Office Use Only



April 15 Quarterly Report (Q1)

July 15 Quarterly Report (Q2)

October 15 Quarterly Report (Q3)

January 31 Year-End Report (YE)

Termination Report (TER) 

(b) 

 Example: If typing, type 
over the lines.

(c) 

12FE4M5
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PO BOX 3142

WILMINGTON NC 28406-0142

C00501643
NC 07

03 03 2026 NC

MCMICHAEL, COLLIN, , , 

MCMICHAEL, COLLIN, , , 02 18 2026
 

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

01 01 2026 02 11 2026
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COLUMN B
Election Cycle-to-Date

COLUMN A
This Period

6. Net Contributions (other than loans)

 (a) Total Contributions 
  (other than loans) (from Line 11(e)).....

 (b) Total Contribution Refunds 
  (from Line 20(d))...................................

 (c) Net Contributions (other than loans) 
  (subtract Line 6(b) from Line 6(a))....... 	
 
7. Net Operating Expenditures

 (a) Total Operating Expenditures 
  (from Line 17).......................................
 
 (b) Total Offsets to Operating 
  Expenditures (from Line 14).................
 
 (c) Net Operating Expenditures 
  (subtract Line 7(b) from Line 7(a))....... 	
 
8. Cash on Hand at Close of 
 Reporting Period (from Line 27)..................
 
9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO 
 the Committee (Itemize all on
 Schedule C and/or Schedule D).................
 
10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY 
 the Committee (Itemize all on
 Schedule C and/or Schedule D).................
 

 FEC Form 3 (Revised 03/2016) Page 2
SUMMARY PAGE

of Receipts and Disbursements

Report Covering the Period: From: To:

Write or Type Committee Name

For further information, contact the Federal Election Commission at 800-424-9530 or visit www.fec.gov.

Image# 202602199834785276

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

01 01 2026 02 11 2026

73644.22 1171492.61

0.00 15306.76

73644.22 1156185.85

39453.01 590626.37

0.00 111.65

39453.01 590514.72

1879942.87

0.00

0.00
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    , , .

COLUMN B
Election Cycle-to-Date

COLUMN A
Total This Period

11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) FROM:

 (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than 
  Political Committees
  (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)............
 
  (ii) Unitemized.....................................
  (iii) TOTAL of contributions 
   from individuals ........................

 (b) Political Party Committees..................
 (c) Other Political Committees 
  (such as PACs)....................................

 (d) The Candidate.....................................
 (e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
  (other than loans) 
  (add Lines 11(a)(iii), (b), (c), and (d))...

12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER 
 AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES.....................

13. LOANS:
 (a) Made or Guaranteed by the 
  Candidate.............................................

 (b) All Other Loans....................................
 (c) TOTAL LOANS 
  (add Lines 13(a) and (b)).....................

14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING 
 EXPENDITURES 
 (Refunds, Rebates, etc.).............................

15. OTHER RECEIPTS 
 (Dividends, Interest, etc.)............................

16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add Lines 
 11(e), 12, 13(c), 14, and 15) 
 (Carry Total to Line 24, page 4).............

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of Receipts

I. RECEIPTS

 FEC Form 3 (Revised 05/2016) Page 3




Report Covering the Period: From: To:

Write or Type Committee Name

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

01 01 2026 02 11 2026

Image# 202602199834785277

25499.22 457447.47

145.00 2871.14

25644.22 460318.61

0.00 0.00

48000.00 711174.00

0.00 0.00

73644.22 1171492.61

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 111.65

0.00 0.00

73644.22 1171604.26
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COLUMN B
Election Cycle-to-Date

COLUMN A
Total This Period

17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES......................

18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER 
 AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES......................

19. LOAN REPAYMENTS:
 (a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed
  by the Candidate..................................

 (b) Of All Other Loans...............................
 (c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS 
  (add Lines 19(a) and (b))......................

20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO:
 (a) Individuals/Persons Other 
  Than Political Committees...................

 (b) Political Party Committees...................
 (c) Other Political Committees 
  (such as PACs).....................................

 (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS 
  (add Lines 20(a), (b), and (c))...............

21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS..........................

22. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 
 (add Lines 17, 18, 19(c), 20(d), and 21)

II. DISBURSEMENTS

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of DisbursementsFEC Form 3 (Revised 05/2016) Page 4

III. CASH SUMMARY

23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD................................................	

24 TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 16, page 3)......................................................	

25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24)...................................................................................

26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 22).......................................................	

27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD 
 (subtract Line 26 from Line 25)..............................................................................................	
 

  , , . , , .

Image# 202602199834785278

39453.01 590626.37

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 4806.76

0.00 0.00

0.00 10500.00

0.00 15306.76

21800.00 212675.00

61253.01 818608.13

1867551.66

73644.22

1941195.88

61253.01

1879942.87



 
FEC MISCELLANEOUS TEXT RELATED TO A REPORT, SCHEDULE OR ITEMIZATION
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID :  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID: 

F3N

SCHEDULE B INCLUDES ALL REQUIRED MEMO ENTRIES FOR REIMBURSEMENTS. ALL ADDITIONAL 
REIMBURSEMENTS DO NOT MEET THE $200.00 PER VENDOR AGGREGATE THRESHOLD.

Image# 202602199834785279 PAGE 5 / 53



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785280

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

MISSION INDIANS, MORONGO BAND OF, , , 

12700 PUMARRA RD

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : AFE5E11828A3B4991BDD

1000.00

BANNING CA 92220-6977

INDIAN TRIBE INDIAN TRIBE

2026

1000.00

BRADY, J, CHRISTOPHER, , 

520 JOHN CARLYLE ST

UNIT 201

22314-6805ALEXANDRIA VA

COMMONWEALTH RESEARCH ASSOCIATION, LLCEXECUTIVE

2026

3000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A9495D7C97B2C4539A04

1000.00

DEICHLER, PETE, , , 

289 ELLIS CREEK DRIVE

PITTSBORO NC 27312-8353

RETIRED RETIRED

2026

500.00

02 10 2026

Transaction ID : A4A445BE5D0384C68B6B

500.00

2500.00

6 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785281

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

KINGSTON, JOHN, H, , 

120 S LEE ST

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : ABDDB6C61A9C4491E981

500.00

ALEXANDRIA VA 22314-3306

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS LLC PRINCIPAL

2026

500.00

ZUMWALT, BRYAN, D, , 

4109 18TH ST N

22207-3055ARLINGTON VA

RIDGELINE ADVOCACY CO FOUNDER

2026

3000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A34E93EB940E946C3A82

2500.00

DECK, JAMES, W, , 

39 WASHINGTON AND LEE BLVD

STAFFORD VA 22556-6433

NOAA SUPEVISORY FACILITIES ENGINEER

2026

1000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A8F0513DD74834359817

1000.00

4000.00

7 53
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SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785282

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

DAVIS, RODNEY, , , 

401 S SEAS DR

APT 202 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A6E79B47F12A94E18938

1000.00

JUPITER FL 33477-1109

COZEN & O'CONNOR MANAGING PARTNER

2026

1000.00

JONES, WILBUR, D, , JR.

3002 JOY PL

28409-2073WILMINGTON NC

SELF-EMPLOYED AUTHOR/MILITARY HISTORIAN

2026

2250.00

02 10 2026

Transaction ID : A3788A2655C154325802

250.00

JOHNSON, JENNIFER, , , 

1985 N ADAMS STREET

ARLINGTON VA 22201

BIGHORN PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUP GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS CONSULTANT

2026

1500.00

02 02 2026

Transaction ID : AA624E34980F6468CAAC

1000.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

2250.00

8 53
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SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785283

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

02 02 2026

Transaction ID : A9C2191B9AD9F4563AFF

INTERMEDIARY

1000.00

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

LOVENG, AMY, , , 

2107 MARLBORO DR

22304-1013ALEXANDRIA VA

OXY GR

2026

208.20

01 28 2026

Transaction ID : A97FDB3B3073D4E94931

208.20

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

01 28 2026

Transaction ID : A3C4EB8C73D804FC0918

208.20

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

208.20

9 53
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SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785284

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

MIN, JAMES, , , 

400 ARMY NAVY DRIVE

#1427 01 09 2026

Transaction ID : A999BCEAE4E274B0CAAE

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

3500.00

ARLINGTON VA 22202-4762

MILLER STRATEGIES, LLC COO

2026

3500.00

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

22219-1891ARLINGTON VA

C00694323

2026

150347.92

01 09 2026

Transaction ID : A4BE8DC28E177463DABD

3500.00

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

SOSNE, ADAM, , , 

2509 SHANDY LN

WILMINGTON NC 28409-2026

RETIRED RETIRED

2026

7000.00

02 02 2026

Transaction ID : A99F2C37B54B14A2D8AB

3500.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

7000.00

10 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785285

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

02 02 2026

Transaction ID : A3A4AE57D5E924CE1A8A

INTERMEDIARY

3500.00

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

RUDDY, RICHARD, , , 

5610 SHADE TREE LANE

22310-1327ALEXANDRIA VA

AXADVOCACY GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS PROFESSIONAL

2026

708.20

01 15 2026

Transaction ID : A512489F95DB7491AA12

500.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

01 15 2026

Transaction ID : A38E59B011B5E47BFB56

500.00

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

500.00

11 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785286

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

CAUTHEN, KHARY, , , 

6691 32ND ST NW

01 23 2026

Transaction ID : AA82AC80CADDA4ABBB69

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

1041.02

WASHINGTON DC 20015-2363

CHENIERE ENERGY GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

2026

2082.04

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

22219-1891ARLINGTON VA

C00694323

2026

150347.92

01 23 2026

Transaction ID : A3C02DD403F0C4C2DA9E

1041.02

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

SHEA, JOHN, , , 

1600 BELMONT ST NW

APT C

WASHINGTON DC 20009-6545

AXADVOCACY SVP OF GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

2026

1000.00

01 21 2026

Transaction ID : AB808DE0DC32D487C8BD

1000.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

2041.02

12 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785287

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

01 21 2026

Transaction ID : A317A6CCF97A34424BCF

INTERMEDIARY

1000.00

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

ROBERSON, JOEL, , , 

1911 N CAMERON ST

22207-2018ARLINGTON VA

HOLLAND KNIGHT ATTORNEY

2026

1000.00

02 04 2026

Transaction ID : AA0E0F1A5D1E64BFF955

1000.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

02 04 2026

Transaction ID : A9DADF7BC6CA449848D6

1000.00

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

1000.00

13 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785288

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

LOVENG, JEFF, , MR., 

2107 MARLBORO

01 28 2026

Transaction ID : AB771A497F16A45E6ABA

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

500.00

ALEXANDRIA VA 22304-1013

COVENANT GOVERNMENT AFFIARS CONSULTANT

2026

2500.00

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

22219-1891ARLINGTON VA

C00694323

2026

150347.92

01 28 2026

Transaction ID : A3B2D3B513B3D4B4DA92

500.00

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

SATTERLEY, MATTHEW, , , 

9214 GLENBROOK ROAD

FAIRFAX VA 22031-3052

HOLLAND KNIGHT SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR

2026

1000.00

02 04 2026

Transaction ID : A3BA80FF405FF4185B32

1000.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

1500.00

14 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785289

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

02 04 2026

Transaction ID : A5C64AB89CE554E0FA9F

INTERMEDIARY

1000.00

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

SOSNE, ADAM, , , 

2509 SHANDY LN

28409-2026WILMINGTON NC

RETIRED RETIRED

2026

7000.00

02 02 2026

Transaction ID : A25E4F4504A86465CAB3

3500.00

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

ARLINGTON VA 22219-1891

C00694323

2026

150347.92

02 02 2026

Transaction ID : A34DF02B5460A4852BC5

3500.00

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

3500.00

15 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785290

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

LEMUNYON, GLENN, , , 

1519 BROOKSIDE ROAD

01 22 2026

Transaction ID : AB61D88E3D325472CA9B

EARMARKED (NON-DIRECTED) THROUGH WINRED

1000.00

MC LEAN VA 22101-3303

THE LEMUNYON GROUP, LLC CONSULTANT

2026

2500.00

WINRED

PO BOX 9891

22219-1891ARLINGTON VA

C00694323

2026

150347.92

01 22 2026

Transaction ID : A14A76442F1794106A15

1000.00

INTERMEDIARY

TOTAL EARMARKED THROUGH CONDUIT. PAC 
LIMIT NOT AFFECTED.

1000.00

25499.22

16 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785291

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF ENGINEERING COMPANIES (ACEC/PAC)

1400 L ST NW

STE 400 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A9F6F6DAEE9EE47F2940

500.00

WASHINGTON DC 20005-3592

C00010868

2026

10000.00

WOOLPERT, INC. PAC

4454 IDEA CENTER BLVD

45430-1500BEAVERCREEK OH

C00479899

2026

3000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A341F2E637E98455980F

500.00

SHIFT5 POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PO BOX 30844

BETHESDA MD 20824-0844

C00830570

2026

6800.00

01 09 2026

Transaction ID : A6FABD08860C44B0581E

200.00

1200.00

17 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785292

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

BRIGHTLINE HOLDINGS LLC PAC (BRIGHTLINE PAC)

350 NW 1ST AVE

STE 200 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A04B04CED9AA44100955

2500.00

MIAMI FL 33128-1860

C00544908

2026

2500.00

AMERICAN AIRLINES INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (AAPAC)

1200 17TH ST NW

STE 400

20036-3012WASHINGTON DC

C00107300

2026

3000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A384DAAC7E4F74748AC9

1000.00

WOOLPERT, INC. PAC

4454 IDEA CENTER BLVD

BEAVERCREEK OH 45430-1500

C00479899

2026

3000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A9E308D40D274445A915

500.00

4000.00

18 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785293

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

AMERICAN SOYBEAN ASSOCIATION PAC (SOYPAC)

12647 OLIVE BLVD

STE 410 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A1C7A240BBC0E4DB3AED

1000.00

SAINT LOUIS MO 63141-6345

C00408468

2026

3500.00

AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION - COPE

10000 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE

20903-1706SILVER SPRING MD

C00032995

2026

10000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : AB525F8B88A3040459A1

5000.00

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

8484 WESTPARK DR

STE 500

TYSONS VA 22102-3588

C00040998

2026

5000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A4140A3488FD1495AB73

4000.00

10000.00

19 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785294

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

AMERICAN CLEAN POWER ASSOCIATION CLEANPOWER PAC

1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

STE 1300 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : AF9D0E2CEAA5741ECA43

1000.00

WASHINGTON DC 20004-2478

C00259572

2026

6000.00

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

2300 WILSON BLVD

STE 300

22201-5426ARLINGTON VA

C00082917

2026

3500.00

01 27 2026

Transaction ID : AEF1860B7EE5A40FD923

1000.00

SHIFT5 POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PO BOX 30844

BETHESDA MD 20824-0844

C00830570

2026

6800.00

01 09 2026

Transaction ID : AC7729CB5FF1548E1877

3300.00

5300.00

20 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785295

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

BUILD POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS (BUILDPAC)

1201 15TH ST NW

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A422B54DBAD404C2D904

5000.00

WASHINGTON DC 20005-2899

C00000901

2026

5000.00

PLAIN STATE PAC

701 8TH ST NW

STE 610

20001-4898WASHINGTON DC

C00287045

2026

4000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : AB644390F9EC64629914

2000.00

REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC

411 1ST ST SE

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1827

C00165159

2026

4000.00

01 16 2026

Transaction ID : A018FCC4F3FD243968E3

1000.00

8000.00

21 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785296

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

AECOM PAC

2000 K ST NW

STE 800 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A2A184BB3C6CA43129ED

2000.00

WASHINGTON DC 20006-1860

C00374447

2026

3000.00

TRINITY INDUSTRIES EMPLOYEE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SF) INC.

14221 DALLAS PKWY

STE 1100

75254-2957DALLAS TX

C00268904

2026

3000.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : AF7112A7711A8461583B

3000.00

KOCH INDUSTRIES, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOCHPAC)

4111 E 37TH ST N

WICHITA KS 67220-3203

C00236489

2026

5000.00

01 26 2026

Transaction ID : A8DD716471CB74281A60

3000.00

8000.00

22 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785297

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

NATIONAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

4300 WILSON BLVD

STE 800 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A61EA2DF9A9BC4952970

3500.00

ARLINGTON VA 22203-4213

C00113241

2026

4500.00

APEX CLEAN ENERGY INC PAC

120 GARRETT ST

STE 700

22902-5613CHARLOTTESVILLE VA

C00577155

2026

500.00

02 09 2026

Transaction ID : ABF0CE4DE7AAC42EDB9B

500.00

COX ENTERPRISES PAC (COXPAC) INC.

975 F ST NW

STE 300

WASHINGTON DC 20004-1459

C00477653

2026

10000.00

01 09 2026

Transaction ID : A212F1A27B6F84F5689F

5000.00

9000.00

23 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE A  (FEC Form 3)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .

    , , .SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).............................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)................................................................ 	 


  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

A.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

B.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

Receipt For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)

C.

Election Cycle-to-Date


Date of Receipt

Name of Employer Occupation

     , , .

FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s)  

for each category of the  
Detailed Summary Page

 11a  11b  11c  11d

 12  13b 13a  14  15

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

    , , .

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

Image# 202602199834785298

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF ENGINEERING COMPANIES (ACEC/PAC)

1400 L ST NW

STE 400 02 09 2026

Transaction ID : A29323B8923F049BCB61

2500.00

WASHINGTON DC 20005-3592

C00010868

2026

10000.00

2500.00

48000.00

24 53

pbasupally
Typewritten Text



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785299

25 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 01 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : BCA09A153C8BD42E0BC7

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 02 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : BC00BED20129C422EB30

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 05 2026

NCRALEIGH 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : BBE30168AD0714424878

001

3.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785300

26 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 06 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

35.00

Transaction ID : B01D26762962349E88D0

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 07 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B3E0A772B6ECC43C188D

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 07 2026

DCWASHINGTON 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

0.20

Transaction ID : B971771A7540641228B0

001

36.20



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)
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Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Office Sought: House

   Senate
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 Primary General
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Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name
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

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785301

27 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 09 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B95DED1BED6E047FC8FD

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 09 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

137.90

Transaction ID : BAB1198E235944421AC7

001

116 CLUB

234 THIRD STREET, NE 01 09 2026

DCWASHINGTON 20002-5756

FOOD/BEVERAGE

166.98

Transaction ID : B0244F49AAE4C4111B12

001

305.88



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement
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C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number
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FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785302

28 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 15 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B5BB53FB969FC4F30BEE

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 15 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

19.70

Transaction ID : B724AEAFF52D44B24983

001

BRUNSWICK SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION INC.

PO BOX 10820 01 16 2026

NCSOUTHPORT 28461-0820

DONATION

600.00

Transaction ID : BCB37F5D7B4604BB09B9

001

620.70



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
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Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785303

29 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

CAPITOL HILL CLUB

300 FIRST STREET, SE 01 16 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1801

FOOD/BEVERAGE

1471.66

Transaction ID : BDCC1A55433FA41C0AF2

001

CAPITOL HILL CLUB

300 FIRST STREET, SE 01 16 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20003-1801

FOOD/BEVERAGE

897.30

Transaction ID : B4DEE8162F5094D83A53

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 20 2026

DCWASHINGTON 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

1.97

Transaction ID : BBAE11ACFB4A445D28BB

001

2370.93



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name
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   President
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Disbursement For: 
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

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785304

30 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

CM&CO, LLC

PO BOX 97275 01 20 2026

RALEIGH NC 27624-7275

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

1834.74

Transaction ID : B468BFCEAD54A48E188B

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 20 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B7A3874A4ECB74BA5B0C

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 21 2026

NCRALEIGH 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : BBD49167C336D4C9A889

001

1836.74



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement
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C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 
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 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785305

31 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 21 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

39.40

Transaction ID : B3D19A30DC34A4681977

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 22 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

39.40

Transaction ID : B8E4B8EC6724C4AA5BBD

001

REPUBLIC STRATEGIES

220 W WINDSOR AVE 01 22 2026

VAALEXANDRIA 22301-1518

FOOD/BEVERAGE, TRANSPORTATION, SHIPPING, SITE FEE

8199.30

Transaction ID : BEC47D36B18554F5D8F4

001

8278.10



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement
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 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement
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 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 
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 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number
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FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785306

32 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

SECURECARE SELF STORAGE

901 SHIPYARD BLVD 01 22 2026

WILMINGTON NC 28412-6437

STORAGE FEE

1393.00

Transaction ID : BD071D3BB4A4F4C5BA23

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 22 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B6D3769B3BEB84D1BA9B

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 23 2026

DCWASHINGTON 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

41.02

Transaction ID : BC63C3D6687C54BAF83D

001

1435.02



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement
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 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement
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 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785307

33 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 23 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : BD679BF131F734D65BCA

001

REPUBLIC STRATEGIES

220 W WINDSOR AVE 01 27 2026

ALEXANDRIA VA 22301-1518

FUNDRAISING CONSULTING

4750.00

Transaction ID : B6383565F0D6D413A9A6

001

DEMOCRACY ENGINE

416 FLORIDA AVE NW 01 27 2026

#26418

DCWASHINGTON 20001-0516

MERCHANT FEES

40.00

Transaction ID : B32E82B5820B24E56864

001

4791.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement
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C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President
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Category/
Type
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 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785308

34 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 28 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B7852B0DB3D4B43CFB13

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 01 28 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

27.90

Transaction ID : BFF5741A1FCAE4BD2975

001

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 01 30 2026

UTOGDEN 84201-0001

PAYROLL TAXES

1346.83

Transaction ID : BDA0B4EE95A474C25B4B

001

1375.73



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement
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 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement
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 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President
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Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate
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Category/
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate
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 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
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Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
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Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785309

35 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 01 30 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

45.00

Transaction ID : B07E74E3EDFD849858DC

001

LAMBETH, CHAUNCEY E, , , 

PO BOX 3142 01 30 2026

WILMINGTON NC 28406-0142

SALARY

886.00

Transaction ID : B667697B09E00473DB1E

001

WATERS, SARAH B, , , 

PO BOX 3142 01 30 2026

NCWILMINGTON 28406-0142

SALARY

3189.67

Transaction ID : B6E8DFB88DB63438E93E

001

4120.67



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785310

36 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 02 02 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

315.20

Transaction ID : B59AA4922E5CE4546A8E

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 02 02 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : BB2C11D8B5FE6415A94D

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 02 04 2026

DCWASHINGTON 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

78.80

Transaction ID : B8180F33F5CF447899A2

001

395.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785311

37 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 02 04 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B7816A5EB60A847B8A6C

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 02 04 2026

RALEIGH NC 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

35.00

Transaction ID : B4B9B49336E0C49878C0

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 02 05 2026

NCRALEIGH 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B092EEB3245A84932ADE

001

37.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785312

38 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 02 05 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

0.20

Transaction ID : BC8459A55D4284232B89

001

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 02 11 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

2.96

Transaction ID : B315858E417454499850

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 02 11 2026

NCRALEIGH 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B373B029395AD4A65B72

001

4.16



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785313

39 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

WIN RED TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

1101 K ST NW 02 11 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20005-4210

MERCHANT FEES

0.39

Transaction ID : B1FAAF7EC2F8C4867A84

001

CM&CO, LLC

PO BOX 97275 02 11 2026

RALEIGH NC 27624-7275

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

2307.78

Transaction ID : B74CAA6AAF7B54E8B9BD

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

PO BOX 27131 02 11 2026

NCRALEIGH 27611-7131

BANK SERVICE FEES

1.00

Transaction ID : B2FD2996DCB904C87944

001

2309.17



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785314

40 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

MUST MEDIA

4335 BIRDIE COURT 02 11 2026

MINT HILL NC 28227-9316

PRINTING SERVICES

2175.36

Transaction ID : BB9BAF2D3F9B64E458DE

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK CARD SERVICES

PO BOX 96262 01 30 2026

CHARLOTTE NC 28296-6262

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT - SEE BELOW

8034.86

Transaction ID : BEAA3AF7BFA5748F8BB9

001

UNITED AIRLINES

233 S. WACKER DRIVE 01 30 2026

ILCHICAGO 60606-7147

AIRFARE

439.34

Transaction ID : B054F07BE6B164DF3951

001

10210.22



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785315

41 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

HAMPTON INN

7930 JONES BRANCH DR 01 30 2026

MCLEAN VA 22102-3388

LODGING

444.97

Transaction ID : B8EF262BC270B4FBC8ED

001

UNITED AIRLINES

233 S. WACKER DRIVE 01 30 2026

CHICAGO IL 60606-7147

AIRFARE

510.28

Transaction ID : BF6B33A99C347401D852

001

CURB SERVICES

11-11 34TH AVE 01 30 2026

STE 600

NYLONG ISLAND CITY 11106-4923

TRANSPORTATION

9.17

Transaction ID : BC71E01F261854F8AB8A

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785316

42 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

UNITED AIRLINES

233 S. WACKER DRIVE 01 30 2026

CHICAGO IL 60606-7147

VENDOR REFUND

– 48.90

Transaction ID : BDE37AC746E85466B841

001

DELTA AIRLINES, INC

PO BOX 20706 01 30 2026

ATLANTA GA 30320-6001

VENDOR REFUND

– 1480.30

Transaction ID : B50387F0AF64A41D48C0

001

FOUR SEASONS

2109 DUTCH VALLEY DR 01 30 2026

TNKNOXVILLE 37918-1724

LODGING

177.67

Transaction ID : B2C11D9F48DAE485E938

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement
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B. Date of Disbursement
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C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785317

43 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FOUR SEASONS

2109 DUTCH VALLEY DR 01 30 2026

KNOXVILLE TN 37918-1724

VENDOR REFUND

– 971.85

Transaction ID : B713ADB6BF6AF4620950

001

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC

1 SKYVIEW DR 01 30 2026

FORT WORTH TX 76155-1801

AIRFARE

319.70

Transaction ID : BF593502A991349FEB3D

001

SPRINGHILL SUITES

10400 FERNWOOD ROAD 01 30 2026

MDBETHESDA 20817

LODGING

237.44

Transaction ID : B597F57EF502A48489C3

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.
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  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement
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Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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Detailed Summary Page

Category/
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Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785318

44 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

UNITED AIRLINES

233 S. WACKER DRIVE 01 30 2026

CHICAGO IL 60606-7147

VENDOR REFUND

– 439.34

Transaction ID : B2E54DFC70F754EA9BE1

001

UBER

1455 MARKET ST 01 30 2026

STE 400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-1355

TRANSPORTATION

12.92

Transaction ID : BDB4C63F9D2B94ED38E5

001

DELTA AIRLINES, INC

PO BOX 20706 01 30 2026

GAATLANTA 30320-6001

AIRFARE

1480.30

Transaction ID : BABBD4B85D55944D79E0

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785319

45 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

SNAKE RIVER LODGE

7710 GRANITE LOOP RD 01 30 2026

TETON VILLAGE WY 83001

LODGING

604.20

Transaction ID : B2B53C0519451443499C

001

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC

1 SKYVIEW DR 01 30 2026

FORT WORTH TX 76155-1801

AIRFARE

514.28

Transaction ID : BF60EFD37969E49E48DF

001

UBER

1455 MARKET ST 01 30 2026

STE 400

CASAN FRANCISCO 94103-1355

TRANSPORTATION

28.87

Transaction ID : B6B0CFD6927D04B44A7F

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785320

46 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

DELTA AIRLINES, INC

PO BOX 20706 01 30 2026

ATLANTA GA 30320-6001

AIRFARE

354.30

Transaction ID : B2ACF205B9A044113A80

001

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES

PO BOX 36647 01 30 2026

1 CR

DALLAS TX 75235

AIRFARE

732.48

Transaction ID : B1979BDDCD888472B894

001

BEAU RIVAGE

875 BEACH BLVD 01 30 2026

MSBILOXI 39530-4241

LODGING

873.60

Transaction ID : B17B070CE1DDD45B0B16

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785321

47 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

DELTA AIRLINES, INC

PO BOX 20706 01 30 2026

ATLANTA GA 30320-6001

VENDOR REFUND

– 499.30

Transaction ID : B1F713B84C1D346538DC

001

UNITED AIRLINES

233 S. WACKER DRIVE 01 30 2026

CHICAGO IL 60606-7147

AIRFARE

48.90

Transaction ID : B11E0FD8FE74D47DF8DE

001

BLUEWATER GRILL

4 MARINA STREET 01 30 2026

NCWRIGHTSVILLE BEACH 28480

FOOD/BEVERAGE

272.01

Transaction ID : BCCB0160DFCAD47FFB83

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785322

48 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

FOUR SEASONS

2109 DUTCH VALLEY DR 01 30 2026

KNOXVILLE TN 37918-1724

LODGING

2915.55

Transaction ID : BE3D86BC7DEF14228ADA

001

DELTA AIRLINES, INC

PO BOX 20706 01 30 2026

ATLANTA GA 30320-6001

AIRFARE

499.30

Transaction ID : B891F148A3EA74571973

001

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC

1 SKYVIEW DR 01 30 2026

TXFORT WORTH 76155-1801

AIRFARE

502.49

Transaction ID : BCD37773A922548379C0

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
    , , .SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)........................................................................

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)..................................................................... 


FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785323

49 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

UBER

1455 MARKET ST 01 30 2026

STE 400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-1355

TRANSPORTATION

12.82

Transaction ID : B6A649750BDBF4E2192F

001

UBER

1455 MARKET ST 01 30 2026

STE 400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-1355

TRANSPORTATION

2.00

Transaction ID : B17717D0CFE624C018F3

001

FIRST CITIZENS BANK CARD SERVICES

PO BOX 96262 01 30 2026

NCCHARLOTTE 28296-6262

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT - SEE BELOW

1303.49

Transaction ID : BD7C02AB5928243ABBA3

001

1303.49



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

    , , .
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

FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

A. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

B. Date of Disbursement

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

 Mailing Address

 City  State Zip Code	

C. Date of Disbursement

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

PAGE  OFFOR LINE NUMBER:  
(check only one)Use separate schedule(s) 

for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page

Category/
Type

17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785324

50 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

DISTRICT TACO

1309 F ST NW 01 30 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20004-1101

FOOD/BEVERAGE

262.49

Transaction ID : BFA8F29C48D724A49872

001

HOUSE OFFICE SUPPLY

15 INDEPENDENCE AVE SE 01 30 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20515-6005

OFFICE SUPPLY

136.40

Transaction ID : BB0F3FEA45F714245A4B

001

GOOGLE INC

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PKWY 01 30 2026

CAMOUNTAIN VIEW 94043-1351

ONLINE/EMAIL SERVICES

92.40

Transaction ID : B915CEC4FBC184F9DA14

001

0.00



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.
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FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 05/2016)

  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
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A. Date of Disbursement
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B. Date of Disbursement
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Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:
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17 18 19a 19b

20a 20b 20c 21

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify) 

Purpose of Disbursement

Candidate Name

Office Sought: House

   Senate

   President

State: District:

Category/
Type

Disbursement For: 

 Primary General

 Other (specify)


 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

FEC Identification Number

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785325

51 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

USPS

3916 OLEANDER DR 01 30 2026

WILMINGTON NC 28403-6717

PO BOX FEE

244.00

Transaction ID : B8F6224EBB75E4F47A36

001

CONSTANT CONTACT, INC.

1601 TRAPELO ROAD 01 30 2026

WALTHAM MA 02451-7333

TEXTING/EMAIL SERVICES

484.50

Transaction ID : B7E4D450A54BD4A928DE

001

COSTCO

PO BOX 34331 01 30 2026

WASEATTLE 98124-1331

FOOD/BEVERAGE

79.75

Transaction ID : B35B48A2EC6A14ACCA81

001

0.00

39433.01



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.
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   President
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Candidate Name
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   Senate
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State: District:

Category/
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Disbursement For: 
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Candidate Name
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Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
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	 ▲	 ▲	 ▲	 ,	 ,	 .

Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785326

52 53

DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

COMMITTEE TO ELECT MIKE EZELL

P.O. BOX 1842 01 20 2026

GULFPORT MS 39502

CONTRIBUTION

1000.00

EZELL, WALTER, , , 

Transaction ID : B24EA14B648F843B299E

011

2026

MS 04

ROBESON COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY

334 OLD POND RD 01 08 2026

SAINT PAULS NC 28384-8360

NON-FEDERAL CONTRIBUTION

200.00

Transaction ID : BE4EEF8C9BBEB464797A

011

PENDER COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY

PO BOX 31 01 16 2026

NCHAMPSTEAD 28443-0131

NON-FEDERAL CONTRIBUTION

500.00

Transaction ID : B0AA68D46C2CE4EAE936

011

1700.00

C00776393



SCHEDULE B  (FEC Form 3)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.
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Memo Item

Memo Item

Memo Item

C

C

C

Image# 202602199834785327
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DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS

NC FEDERATION OF REPUBLICAN WOMEN

4 BLAIR CT 01 08 2026

PINEHURST NC 28374-8636

NON-FEDERAL CONTRIBUTION

100.00

Transaction ID : B040A342B41A5489EAEF

011

NRCC

320 FIRST STREET SE 01 13 2026

WASHINGTON DC 20003

CONTRIBUTION

20000.00

NRCC

Transaction ID : B5902DD79A8BE47708AC

011

2026

ANNUAL

20100.00

21800.00

C00075820


